REGULAR MEETING OF THE
Aplington City Council
Aplington City Hall
January 14, 2026
6:00 p.m.

The Aplington City Council met in regular session on January 14, 2026.
Jason Mehmen, Mayor, called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. Council members
present: Jacobs, Klahsen, Prier, Meyer, and Wolff. City Clerk, absent.

A motion by Jacobs, seconded by Meyer, to approve the consent
agenda, which includes the agenda, minutes of the December 10th meeting,
financial report ending December 2025, and a list of claims for approval,
carried with a roll call vote of all ayes.

Public Works Department: Dumont Telephone and Windstream will continue
with fiber optics throughout town. A motion by Klahsen, seconded by Prier, to
approve purchasing a used sander for $1200.00, carried unanimously.

Pool report: Dollar-for-dollar matching donations received have
reached the $25,000 mark and the matching donation has also been received.

Maggie Burger, Speer Financial, reviewed the GO Bonds, Revenue Bonds,
Debt Capacity, and the TIF Report.

Mayor Mehmen made the following appointments for 2025:
Mayor ProTem: Matthew Klahsen
Chief of Police: Matt Lind
Library Board: Paul Hosch, Kasey Sents, Sally Nevenhoven, Dotta Uhlenhopp,
and Eunice Schipper
Cemetery Board: LaVerne Eilers, Jim Ridder, Alan Mayer, with the City Clerk
to maintain records
Finance Committee: Council members Prier, Wolff, Jacobs
Utilities: Council members Jacobs, Wolff, Klahsen
Streets: Council members Meyer, Prier, Klahsen
Dave Kuehner has been appointed at the City Attorney
Butler County Solid Waste Representative: Deb Prier
The Council appointed Michelle Thede as City Clerk

There being no further business, a motion by Meyer, seconded by Jacobs

to adjourn, carried unanimously. Meeting adjourned at 7:12 p.m.

Michelle Thede, City Clerk Jason Mehmen, Mayor



Revenues ending December 2025

General Fund
Road Use Tax
Employee Benefits

Local Option Sales Tax

Debt Service
Capital Projects
Water

Sewer

Electric

TOTAL

S 92699.85
12383.97
2873.27
18319.82
2405.05
8204.24
16868.65
14434.78
67379.83

$ 235569.46

Employee Wages for 2025

Adelmund, Tryston
Brouwer, Crissa
Cook, Cameron
Devries, Marjorie
Hansen, Denise
Haugstad, Holly
Hinz, Jessica
Karsjens, Alexis
Karsjens, Karen
Krusey, Eileen
Lind, Matthew
Mehmen, Jason
Meyer, Mike
Prier, Debra
Ridder, Jeff
Ridder, Mason
Schipper, Rebecca
Thede, Michelle
TOTAL

4925.79
3560.35
764.82
8223.58
14089.11
1388.45
51388.93
32813.64
5804.59
118.88
69093.38
4053.84
48972.48
27377.74
62623.01
2636.49
24906.79
44027.75
406769.62



