

REGULAR MEETING OF THE
Aplington City Council
Aplington City Hall
January 14, 2026
6:00 p.m.

The Aplington City Council met in regular session on January 14, 2026. Jason Mehmen, Mayor, called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. Council members present: Jacobs, Klahsen, Prier, Meyer, and Wolff. City Clerk, absent.

A motion by Jacobs, seconded by Meyer, to approve the consent agenda, which includes the agenda, minutes of the December 10th meeting, financial report ending December 2025, and a list of claims for approval, carried with a roll call vote of all ayes.

Public Works Department: Dumont Telephone and Windstream will continue with fiber optics throughout town. A motion by Klahsen, seconded by Prier, to approve purchasing a used sander for \$1200.00, carried unanimously.

Pool report: Dollar-for-dollar matching donations received have reached the \$25,000 mark and the matching donation has also been received.

Maggie Burger, Speer Financial, reviewed the GO Bonds, Revenue Bonds, Debt Capacity, and the TIF Report.

Mayor Mehmen made the following appointments for 2025:

Mayor ProTem: Matthew Klahsen

Chief of Police: Matt Lind

Library Board: Paul Hosch, Kasey Sents, Sally Nevenhoven, Dotta Uhlenhopp, and Eunice Schipper

Cemetery Board: LaVerne Eilers, Jim Ridder, Alan Mayer, with the City Clerk to maintain records

Finance Committee: Council members Prier, Wolff, Jacobs

Utilities: Council members Jacobs, Wolff, Klahsen

Streets: Council members Meyer, Prier, Klahsen

Dave Kuehner has been appointed at the City Attorney

Butler County Solid Waste Representative: Deb Prier

The Council appointed Michelle Thede as City Clerk

There being no further business, a motion by Meyer, seconded by Jacobs to adjourn, carried unanimously. Meeting adjourned at 7:12 p.m.

Michelle Thede, City Clerk

Jason Mehmen, Mayor

<u>Revenues ending December 2025</u>	
General Fund	\$ 92699.85
Road Use Tax	12383.97
Employee Benefits	2873.27
Local Option Sales Tax	18319.82
Debt Service	2405.05
Capital Projects	8204.24
Water	16868.65
Sewer	14434.78
Electric	67379.83
TOTAL	\$ 235569.46

<u>Employee Wages for 2025</u>	
Adelmund, Tryston	4925.79
Brouwer, Crissa	3560.35
Cook, Cameron	764.82
Devries, Marjorie	8223.58
Hansen, Denise	14089.11
Haugstad, Holly	1388.45
Hinz, Jessica	51388.93
Karsjens, Alexis	32813.64
Karsjens, Karen	5804.59
Krusey, Eileen	118.88
Lind, Matthew	69093.38
Mehmen, Jason	4053.84
Meyer, Mike	48972.48
Prier, Debra	27377.74
Ridder, Jeff	62623.01
Ridder, Mason	2636.49
Schipper, Rebecca	24906.79
Thede, Michelle	44027.75
TOTAL	406769.62